Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

� Unique, factory lasered and tested 64-bit
serial number
ORDERING INFORMATION
DS1615 16-Pin DIP
DS1615S 16-Pin SOIC
PIN ASSIGNMENT
Package Dimension Information can be found at:
PIN DESCRIPTION
Vbat - Battery Supply
X1 - Crystal Input
X2 - Crystal Output
NC - No Connect
INSPEC  - In-specification Output
OUTSPEC  - Out-of-specification Output
INT  - Interrupt Output
GND - Ground
ST  - Start/Status Input
RST  - 3-wire Reset Input
I/O - 3-wire Input/Output
SCLK - 3-wire Clock Input
TX - Transmit Output
RX - Receive Input
COMSEL - Communication Select
VCC - +5V Supply
DS1615
Temperature Recorder
VCC
COMSEL
RX
TX
SCLK
I/O
RST
ST
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
VBAT
X1
X2
NC
INSPEC
OUTSPEC
INT
GND
DS1615 16-Pin DIP (300 mil)
DS1615S 16-Pin SOIC (300 mil)
Top View
DS1615
2 of 24
DESCRIPTION
The DS1615 is an integrated temperature recorder that combines a real time clock with temperature data